
 
 

 
 
November 25, 2002 
 
Federal Highway Administration 
California Division 
980 Ninth Street, Suite 400 
Sacramento, CA 95814-2724 
 
Attention: Mr. Wade Hobbs 
 
Subject: MPO Annual Listing of Projects for FTIP – FFY 2001/2002 
 
Mr. Hobbs: 
 
Each year, MPOs in California are required to publish a listing of projects for which 
Federal funds were obligated in the prvious Federal fiscal year.  Pursuant to section 
1203(h) of TEA-21 (PL 105-178), please find attached Butte County’s annual listing of 
projects for which Federal funds have been obligated for Federal fiscal year 2001/2002. 
 
The attached list shall also be made available to the public via the Internet at BCAG’s 
website at www.bcag.org under “what’s new.” If you have any questions, please contact 
me at the number above. 
 
Thank you, 
 
 
 
Iván García 
Programming Manager 
 
Attachment: Butte County FFY 01/02 Obligation Report - FHWA FMIST16A 
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Fiscal Year Net Increases and Decreases
Page 1 of 4

3103001

3399004

3573004

P162029

5912003

L089936

P099346

5912015

P191004

PROJECT
NUMBER

 4,755,352.00

 2,108,555.00

 509,136.00

 171,612.00

 114,640.00

 158,000.00

 537,113.00

 1,533,117.00

 3,019,294.16

 1,870,120.35

 569,608.53

 97,214.82

 157,545.65

 582,175.68

 321,840.00

 1,467,771.57

  FEDERAL FUNDS
OBLIGATED AS OF --

 60,472.53

 45,062.68

 321,840.00

INCREASE

 1,736,057.84

 238,434.65

 74,397.18

 114,640.00

 454.35

 65,345.43

DECREASE

03971007S

02339004S

032A5604S

032A7308S

03450164L

03924388L

03374564S,08307114S

03924665L

030A7504S

    STATE 
PROJECT ID

09Q0

09Q0

09X0

1380

33D0

CR10

Q050

Q110

Q200

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

 6,863,907.00

 509,136.00

 171,612.00

 114,640.00

 158,000.00

 537,113.00

 4,889,414.51

 569,608.53

 97,214.82

 157,545.65

 582,175.68

 321,840.00

STATE PROGRAM
 CODE

DIFFERENCE

 60,472.53

 45,062.68

 321,840.00

 1,974,492.49

 74,397.18

 114,640.00

 454.35

09Q0

09X0

1380

33D0

CR10

Q050

Q110

Increase / Decrease

Increase / Decrease

Increase / Decrease

Increase / Decrease

Increase / Decrease

Increase / Decrease

Increase / Decrease

Project Totals / Net Difference

Project Totals / Net Difference

Project Totals / Net Difference

Project Totals / Net Difference

Project Totals / Net Difference

Project Totals / Net Difference

Project Totals / Net Difference

09Q0

09X0

1380

33D0

CR10

Q050

Q110

 60,472.53

 45,062.68

 321,840.00

 1,974,492.49

 74,397.18

 114,640.00

 454.35

09/19/200209/30/2001
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5425012

5425013

5912042

5912051

6092014

6092015

6092018

P099341

P162029

000C209

5425016

5037009

PROJECT
NUMBER

 354,120.00

 270,000.00

 53,118.00

 70,824.00

 442,650.00

 44,265.00

 1,409,397.00

 169,977.00

 885,300.00

 717,093.00

 152,952.01

 11,373.64

 7,200.00

 400,000.00

  FEDERAL FUNDS
OBLIGATED AS OF --

 53,118.00

 70,824.00

 88,530.00

 44,265.00

 1,409,397.00

 169,977.00

 885,300.00

 717,093.00

 11,373.64

 7,200.00

 400,000.00

INCREASE

 117,047.99

DECREASE

030L0044L

030L0054L

03453714L

03454234L

033A0400L

033A2700L

030L0124L

03338702/9S

032A7308S

03440504S

03928420L

03928374L

    STATE 
PROJECT ID

Q240

Q240

Q240

Q240

Q240

Q240

Q240

Q240

Q270

Q280

Q280

Q400

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

 1,533,117.00

 354,120.00

 270,000.00

 1,467,771.57

 3,792,624.00

 152,952.01

 18,573.64

 400,000.00

 10,511,645.00  12,449,720.41

STATE PROGRAM
 CODE

DIFFERENCE

 3,438,504.00

 18,573.64

 400,000.00

 65,345.43

 117,047.99

Q200

Q240

Q270

Q280

Q400

Increase / Decrease

Increase / Decrease

Increase / Decrease

Increase / Decrease

Increase / Decrease

Project Totals / Net Difference

Project Totals / Net Difference

Project Totals / Net Difference

Project Totals / Net Difference

Project Totals / Net Difference

Q200

Q240

Q270

Q280

Q400

Increase / Decrease

Totals / Net Difference

CA

CA

 3,438,504.00

 18,573.64

 400,000.00

 65,345.43

 117,047.99

 1,938,075.41

 4,284,452.85  2,346,377.44

09/19/200209/30/2001
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PROJECT
NUMBER

  FEDERAL FUNDS
OBLIGATED AS OF -- INCREASE DECREASE

    STATE 
PROJECT ID

 10,511,645.00  12,449,720.41

STATE PROGRAM
 CODE

DIFFERENCE

All States Increase / Decrease

All States Totals / Net Difference

 4,284,452.85  2,346,377.44

 1,938,075.41

09/19/200209/30/2001



09/19/2002As of Date

System
Code

State

Demo ID.

Proj StatusFed Hwy Area Project
Oversight

Improvement 
Types

Functional
System

Rural
Urban

Bridge
Proj. ?

Est.
Construction

Final Voucher
Paid 

Proj Completion MCSAP

DIV PE Div Right Of Way 

DIV Construction DIV HPR

DIV Other
Environmental
Clearance Year

(Includes) '06'Cost Center Program Codes

Recodes(Includes) '06007'County

Fund SourceUrban

Federal

Adhoc Report parameters

Dates From To From To

** End of Report **

Environmental
Clearance Type

Withdrawal
Areas Cong. Dist.

Toll Road Safety Indian Resrv.

Construction

FTATemp. Match


