

## Butte County Association of Governments

965 Fir Street, Chico, California 95928-6701 \* (570) 879-2468 \* FAX: (570) 879-2444 \* www.bcag.org

November 25, 2002

Federal Highway Administration California Division 980 Ninth Street, Suite 400 Sacramento, CA 95814-2724

Attention: Mr. Wade Hobbs

Subject: MPO Annual Listing of Projects for FTIP – FFY 2001/2002

Mr. Hobbs:

Each year, MPOs in California are required to publish a listing of projects for which Federal funds were obligated in the prvious Federal fiscal year. Pursuant to section 1203(h) of TEA-21 (PL 105-178), please find attached Butte County's annual listing of projects for which Federal funds have been obligated for Federal fiscal year 2001/2002.

The attached list shall also be made available to the public via the Internet at BCAG's website at <a href="www.bcag.org">www.bcag.org</a> under "what's new." If you have any questions, please contact me at the number above.

Thank you,

Iván García

**Programming Manager** 

Attachment: Butte County FFY 01/02 Obligation Report - FHWA FMIST16A

### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

Fiscal Year Net Increases and Decreases

As of date: September 19, 2002

Report: FMIST16A Page 1 of 4

STATE	PROGRAM CODE	M PROJECT NUMBER	STATE PROJECT ID	FEDERAL OBLIGATE		DIFFERENCE INCREASE DECREASE		
	CODE	NOWIDER	PROJECTIO	09/30/2001	09/19/2002	INCREASE	DECREASE	
CA	09Q0	3103001	03971007S	4,755,352.00	3,019,294.16		1,736,057.84	
CA	09Q0	3399004	02339004S	2,108,555.00	1,870,120.35		238,434.65	
	09Q0 Increase / Decrease						1,974,492.49	
	09Q0 Project Totals / Net Difference		6,863,907.00	4,889,414.51		1,974,492.49		
CA	09X0	3573004	032A5604S	509,136.00	569,608.53	60,472.53		
	09X0 In	crease / Decre	ease			60,472.53		
	09X0 P	roject Totals /	Net Difference	509,136.00	569,608.53	60,472.53		
CA	1380	P162029	032A7308S	171,612.00	97,214.82		74,397.18	
	1380 In	crease / Decre	ease				74,397.18	
	1380 P	roject Totals /	Net Difference	171,612.00	97,214.82		74,397.18	
CA	33D0	5912003	03450164L	114,640.00			114,640.00	
	33D0 In	crease / Decre	ease				114,640.00	
	33D0 P	roject Totals /	Net Difference	114,640.00			114,640.00	
CA	CR10	L089936	03924388L	158,000.00	157,545.65		454.35	
	CR10 Increase / Decrease						454.35	
	CR10 P	roject Totals /	Net Difference	158,000.00	157,545.65		454.35	
CA	Q050	P099346	03374564\$,08307114\$	537,113.00	582,175.68	45,062.68		
	Q050 Increase / Decrease					45,062.68		
	Q050 Project Totals / Net Difference		537,113.00	582,175.68	45,062.68			
CA	Q110	5912015	03924665L		321,840.00	321,840.00		
	Q110 Increase / Decrease Q110 Project Totals / Net Difference					321,840.00		
					321,840.00	321,840.00		
CA	Q200	P191004	030A7504S	1,533,117.00	1,467,771.57		65,345.43	

### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

Fiscal Year Net Increases and Decreases

As of date: September 19, 2002

Report: FMIST16A Page 2 of 4

STATE	PROGRAM CODE	PROJECT NUMBER	STATE PROJECT ID	FEDERAL OBLIGATE		DIFFER INCREASE	RENCE DECREASE	
	0052	Nomber	1 1100201 15	09/30/2001	09/19/2002	INOREAGE	DEGREAGE	
	0200 ln	orogo / Dooro	2000				65,345.43	
	Q200 Increase / Decrease							
	Q200 Project Totals / Net Difference			1,533,117.00	1,467,771.57		65,345.43	
CA	Q240	5425012	030L0044L		53,118.00	53,118.00		
CA	Q240	5425013	030L0054L		70,824.00	70,824.00		
CA	Q240	5912042	03453714L	354,120.00	442,650.00	88,530.00		
CA	Q240	5912051	03454234L		44,265.00	44,265.00		
CA	Q240	6092014	033A0400L		1,409,397.00	1,409,397.00		
CA	Q240	6092015	033A2700L		169,977.00	169,977.00		
CA	Q240	6092018	030L0124L		885,300.00	885,300.00		
CA	Q240	P099341	03338702/9S		717,093.00	717,093.00		
	Q240 Increase / Decrease					3,438,504.00		
	Q240 Project Totals / Net Difference			354,120.00	3,792,624.00	3,438,504.00		
CA	Q270	P162029	032A7308S	270,000.00	152,952.01		117,047.99	
	Q270 In	crease / Decre	ease				117,047.99	
	Q270 Pr	oject Totals /	Net Difference	270,000.00	152,952.01		117,047.99	
		•		270,000.00	152,952.01		<del></del> _	
CA	Q280	000C209	03440504S		11,373.64	11,373.64		
CA	Q280	5425016	03928420L		7,200.00	7,200.00		
	Q280 Increase / Decrease  Q280 Project Totals / Net Difference					18,573.64		
					18,573.64	18,573.64		
CA	Q400	5037009	03928374L		400,000.00	400,000.00		
OA.					400,000.00	•		
		crease / Decre				400,000.00		
Q400 Project Totals / Net Difference					400,000.00	400,000.00		
CA Ir	ncrease / Decr	ease				4,284,452.85	2,346,377.44	
CA Totals / Net Difference				10,511,645.00	12,449,720.41	1,938,075.41		

Run Date 09/19/2002 Run Time 17:32:26

#### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

**Fiscal Year Net Increases and Decreases** 

Report: FMIST16A Page 3 of 4

As of date: September 19, 2002

12,449,720.41

1,938,075.41

**PROGRAM PROJECT** STATE FEDERAL FUNDS **DIFFERENCE** STATE CODE NUMBER PROJECT ID **OBLIGATED AS OF --INCREASE DECREASE** 09/30/2001 09/19/2002 All States Increase / Decrease 4,284,452.85 2,346,377.44 All States Totals / Net Difference

10,511,645.00

# Adhoc Report parameters

Cost Center (Includes) '06'		Federa	Federal			Program Codes		
County	(Includes) '06007'	State	State			Recodes		
Urban		Demo	ID.		Fund S	ource		
Fed Hwy Area		Projec Oversi			Proj Sta	atus		
Functional System		Systen Code	1		Improve Types	ement		
Withdrawal Areas			Cong. Dist.		Construction			
Toll Road	Safety	Temp. Match	Indian Resrv.	FTA	Rural Urban	Bridge Proj. ?		
Dates Est. Construction Proj Completio	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>		Final Vo Paid MCSAP		From .	<u>To</u>	
DIV PE			Div Right Of Way					
DIV Constructi	on		DIV HPR					
DIV Other				Environmental Clearance Year				
As of Date	09/19/2002			Environi Clearand				

<sup>\*\*</sup> End of Report \*\*